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Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge #273
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Norwalk, CA 90650
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http://www.gtn273.com/

2018 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton P.M.
Phone: 562-964-1039
E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com

Senior Warden: Joseph Patronas P.M.
Phone: 562-964-8999
E-Mail: joseph14841@yahoo.com

Treasurer: David Swanston Il P.M.
Phone: 626-912-1531
E-Mail: swanni3@roadrunner.com

Secretary: Mike Winford P.M.
Phone: 562-505-6708
E-mail: mikewinford@gmail.com

Chaplain: Gary Iverson P.M.
Phone: 562-863-0319  Cell: 562-980-2281
E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com

Junior Deacon: Justin Vazquez
Phone: 562-922-9244
E-mail: jvazquez@gmail.com

Marshal: Michael Heist
Phone: 562-879-7230
E-mail: Lupinetiger@yahoo.com

Senior Steward: Jose Piceno
Phone: 562-326-8500

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte
Phone: 562-865-5023 Cell: 562-826-6621
E-mail: andrewdemofonte@aol.com

Tiler: Michael Wittig
Phone: 562-868-8872 Cell: 562-833-5157

Officer's Coach: James Hannum P.M.
Phone: 562-926-5169 Cell: 562-659-5347
E-Mail: jimhannum@gmail.com

Inspector — 646th District: Don Muller P.M.
Phone: 562-650-7296
E-mail: dmuller@verizon.net
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GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR

November 2018
Thu. 1 - 7:00pm Alex Ferris 1% Degree
Sat. 3" - 7:00pm Kaitlyn Doctorczyk Rainbow Reception
Sun, 4™ - Day Light Savings time
Mon. 5™ - 7:00pm Board meeting
Tue. 6™ - Election Day
Thurs 8" - 6:30pm Dinner/Stated meeting (Elections)
Sun. 11" - Veterans Day
Thurs. 15" - 7:00pm Practice
Sat. 17" - 7:30pm Emerald Star Installation
Thurs. 22" - Thanksgiving Day
Thurs. 29" - 7:00pm Practice

December 2018

Mon. 3rd - 7:00pm Board meeting

Mon. 3" - First day of Chanukah

Thu. 6% - 7:00pm Last Practice

Fri. 7" - Young Americans at La Mirada Theater
Sat. 8™ - Job’s Daughters Installation

Thurs 13" - 6:30pm Dinner/Stated meeting
Sat. 15" - 2:00pm Lodge Officers Installation
Thurs. 20th - Dark

Fri. 21 - First day of Winter

Tue. 25th - Christmas Day

Wed. 26" - First day of first day of Kwanzaa
Thurs. 27th - Dark

*December Calendar subject to change
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November Stated Meeting

Please make your dinner reservations by Monday,
November 5™, 2018 by 5 p.m. RSVP Information - Please
call (562) 863-9101 - and Leave a message to our
Secretary. There will be a country store after the dinner
for the ladies.

Menu
Dinner will be made this month by the beautiful ladies
from Manchester Chapter!

* SICKNESS AND DISTRESS *

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing
Home, or incapacitated in any way.
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beal From the East

Mark Patton
Worshipful Master

Happy Thanksgiving!

This month we have another DeMolay boy joining our Lodge, Alex
Ferris SCJ Master Councilor will be initiated Nov 1 come out and
support our soon to be new Brother.

Kaitlyn Doktorczyk will have a reception at our Lodge on Nov 3
for her offices held Grand Worthy Associate Adviser/ Historian and
our Emerald Star has an installation of officers on Sat 17 at 7:30pm,
again come out and support.

The 11th is Veterans Day, make sure you say Thank You to those
who gave a part of their lives to protect our.

The Lodge will be open Thanksgiving Day and Invites all to join us
for Dinner, we just ask for an aide dish to feed 10-15 people. Please
check with the Master for what is needed so we don't have a lot of
just one side dish. It will be a great time for Family and Masonic
Family to come together.

As always hope to see you all at Stated

Fraternally,
Mark Patton P.M. H.A.
Worshipful Master
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From the West

Joseph Patronas
Senior Warden

Brethren and our Masonic Family,

Just came back from the 169™ Annual Communication held at the
Grand Lodge in San Francisco. Many brothers from all over
California as well as dignitaries from other states were present.
Representatives from Lodges in California participated and cast
their votes on new and carry-over Resolutions.

Also we took part of the Election for the incoming years Grand
Lodge Officers, which they were installed in a very nice Ceremony
the next day.

My congratulation to our new Grand Master Stuart Wright, and all
the Grand Lodge Officers, but especially to:

The Worshipful Charles Cross, for his re-election as AGL in our
Division VI;

To our Inspector Worshipful Don Muller, for his installation as
Junior Grand Deacon;

And finally, to Worshipful Roy Pool, for his installation as Grand
Pursuivant.

If you think about it, it’s a quite an achievement out of so many
thousand Masons in California, for someone to be elected as a
Grand Lodge Officer!

And don’t forget, at our November Stated meeting we will be
having our Annual Officers’ elections.

This as well as many past Trestleboards are available for reading,
downloading or printing at our Lodge’s web site: www.gtn273.com

Fraternally,
Joseph Patronas, PM
Senior Warden
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From the Secretary
Michael Winford

<k

Is there anything on your table Brother Secretary? YES INDEED,

The 2018 Annual Communications of the Grand Lodge has
passed, and was concluded with the Installation of the 2019 Grand
Lodge Officers. Our "Congratulations and Best Wishes" for an
exciting Year to each of the Grand Officers.

The 2018 ""Masons4Mitts"" season significantly surpassed all
previous years' totals donating 2,883 mitts to children in need, with
the Grand Master presenting a Check to the LA Dodgers
Foundation, of our donations amounting to $57, 660.00

YES INDEED, it is time to clean out those closets and storage
bins of Gently Used Clothing, along with Shoes and other items to
DONATE TO THE MIDNIGHT MISSION
CLOTHING DRIVE. Items Need to be at the Lodge NO LATER
than Saturday, November 3rd.

Need Adult's and Children's Clothes.

Our Next L A Masonic Service Bureau Meeting will be held on
Sunday, November 4th,
at the Pasadena Scottish Rite Center, located at 150 Madison Ave.
Meeting at 9 A. M.

Reminder your 2019 DUES will still be * * * $75.00 * * *

Fraternally,
Michael T. Winford, PM
Secretary
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From the Building
Assocliation

Hello Bretheren from the Hall Association!

Here is the report for the month of November:

Welcome to Fall! For you Brothers who are coming to Lodge, you

may be assured, that the heating and air conditioning are now up to

par. So, please, come and enjoy your meetings. We are still having
regular maintenance going on.

Enjoy your Lodge!
Fraternally,

Mike Mulcahy

Temple Board President

949-830-7790
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Buena Park
Rainbow Girls
#231

Greetings from Buena Park Rainbow! We have so many fun things that
we’ve been up to that we can’t wait to tell you about!

On the evening of October 3rd Kaitlyn was installed as Worthy Advisor
for her 4th time. Her theme this year is “Adventure is out there” from
the movie UP. It was a lovely evening with lots of colorful balloons.
Karly did an awesome job as the Installing Officer. Sabrina was Marshal
for her first time and did a great job with her floor work. We are all
looking forward to a term full of fun and adventure while serving others.

Here are some events coming up:

e Reception honoring Mrs. Dole State Mother Advisor Nov 3rd at
4:30 p.m.

e Reception honoring Kaitlyn Doktorczyk Grand Worthy Associate
Advisor and Historian Nov. 3rd at 7 p.m.

We welcome all of our sponsoring orders to visit us at our meetings on
the 2nd and 4th Mondays of the month at 7pm. And as always, thank you
for your continued support.!

facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls
instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls

twitter.com/bprainbowgirls
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DeMolay
Excelsior Chapter

Excelsior DeMolay needs your help!!!

-Send us your sons, your grandsons, and your nephews who are
looking for brotherhood & fun!

- Good news, there is an initiation in the works!

-The young men of the chapter have elected, and installed, new
officers for our Excelsior chapter. Also, Miss Karly Kimes is proud
to represent us as our sweetheart for this term!.

-Right now we are working together on trying to build our
membership roster, plan fun events to do, and continue the long-
standing traditions that our Chapter is known for.

To be eligible to join DeMolay, three simple requirements need to
be met by the applicant:

-You are a young man between the ages of 12 and 21.

-You are of good moral character.

-You believe in a supreme being (all religions welcome).

For more information, please check out this website below:
https://demolay.org/how-to-join/the-process-to-join/

As always, our Chapter meetings are held on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays
of every month @7:30PM over at the Norwalk Masonic Center. If you
have some time, please come and help support our boys by visiting and
watching how our meetings are done.
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Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. *
Alexander, David R*

Ankenbauer, William.

Arend, James

Berg, Charles M.
Bohn, Hans F.
Booth, William M.
Colon, Felix *
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.
Eade,Jack W.*

Earl, Richard G.
Easley, Ronald T.
Eichen, Doug
Evans, Rick A.*
Gerken, Gary D.
Gillespie, Frank
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *
Gustafson, Warren *
Iverson, Gary
Kidder, David W.
Kirklin, Robert B. *
Lee Jr., Robert E.
MacCallum,M. David
MacDonald, Brett *
Masson, John P.
McAdam, Theodore
McAdams, Richard

*Affiliated

1986
1998
1994
2015
1972
1974
2010
1972
1974
1978
75/80/81/82
1975
1987/93
1991
1995
86/87/2000
2016
1969
2009
1979
2004/08
1971
1978
1989/97
1988
2002/03
1986/87

McWilliams, Ivan S.
Miller, Everett E.
Miller, George C.
Mitchell, Robert R.
Moss, Clive W. *
Nighswonger, James
Noble, Douglas A.
Ogden, Charles J.*
Palmer, John M. *
Patronas, John E.*
Patronas, Joseph E.
Patton, Mark F. *
Perry, James

Pool, Roy *

Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *

Roberts, D. Dale
Rodriguez, George
Rose, Charles D.
Sanderson, Wallace*
Swanston, David |11
Thompson, James R.
Tripler, William *
Watson, Carl F.
Weathers, Daryl T.
Williams, Gordon L.
Winford Mike T.
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1976
91/93/94/99/03/06
1982

1983/2016
2001/02/03/04/09
1994/05

1983

2001/2002

1974

2013

2017

2016

2000

1973/1999

1986

1972

1989

1990

1975/80
76/87/88/01/02/13/14
1984

1984/91

1971

1986
1969/85/87
1988/2011/12



Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No. 273.

Michael. T. Winford, PM, Secretary
12345 Rosecrans Avenue
Norwalk, CA 90650-5053

Return Service Requested
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