Golden Trowel Forwalk Lodge #273



November, 2018 Trestleboard

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge #273 12345 Rosecrans Avenue Norwalk, CA 90650 (562) 863-9101 www.GTN273.com

2018 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton P.M.

Phone: 562-964-1039

E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com

Senior Warden: Joseph Patronas P.M.

Phone: 562-964-8999

E-Mail: joseph14841@yahoo.com

Treasurer: David Swanston III P.M.

Phone: 626-912-1531

E-Mail: swanni3@roadrunner.com

Secretary: Mike Winford P.M. **Phone:** 562-505-6708

E-mail: mikewinford@gmail.com

Chaplain: Gary Iverson P.M.

Phone: 562-863-0319 **Cell**: 562-980-2281

E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com

Junior Deacon: Justin Vazquez **Phone:** 562-922-9244

E-mail: jvazquez@gmail.com

Marshal: Michael Heist

Phone: 562-879-7230

E-mail: Lupinetiger@yahoo.com

Senior Steward: Jose Piceno

Phone: 562-326-8500

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte

Phone: 562-865-5023 **Cell:** 562-826-6621

E-mail: andrewdemofonte@aol.com

Tiler: Michael Wittig

Phone: 562-868-8872 **Cell:** 562-833-5157

Officer's Coach: James Hannum P.M.

Phone: 562-926-5169 **Cell:** 562-659-5347

E-Mail: jimhannum@gmail.com

Inspector – 646th District: Don Muller P.M.

Phone: 562-650-7296

E-mail: dmuller@verizon.net



GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR

November 2018

- Thu. 1st 7:00pm Alex Ferris 1st Degree
- Sat. 3rd 7:00pm Kaitlyn Doctorczyk Rainbow Reception
- Sun, 4th Day Light Savings time
- Mon. 5th 7:00pm Board meeting
- Tue. 6th Election Day
- Thurs 8th 6:30pm Dinner/Stated meeting (Elections)
- Sun. 11th Veterans Day
- Thurs. 15th 7:00pm Practice
- Sat. 17th 7:30pm Emerald Star Installation
- Thurs. 22nd Thanksgiving Day
- Thurs. 29th 7:00pm Practice

December 2018

- Mon. 3rd 7:00pm Board meeting
- Mon. 3rd First day of Chanukah
- Thu. 6st 7:00pm Last **Practice**
- Fri. 7th Young Americans at La Mirada Theater
- Sat. 8th Job's Daughters Installation
- Thurs 13th 6:30pm Dinner/Stated meeting
- Sat. 15th 2:00pm Lodge Officers Installation
- Thurs. 20th Dark
- Fri. 21st First day of Winter
- Tue. 25th Christmas Day
- Wed. 26th First day of first day of Kwanzaa
- Thurs. 27th Dark

^{*}December Calendar subject to change



November Stated Meeting

Please make your dinner reservations by Monday, November 5th, 2018 by 5 p.m. RSVP Information - Please call (562) 863-9101 - and Leave a message to our Secretary. There will be a country store after the dinner for the ladies.

Menu

Dinner will be made this month by the beautiful ladies from Manchester Chapter!

* SICKNESS AND DISTRESS *

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing Home, or incapacitated in any way.



From the East

Mark Patton Worshipful Master

Happy Thanksgiving!

This month we have another DeMolay boy joining our Lodge, Alex Ferris SCJ Master Councilor will be initiated Nov 1 come out and support our soon to be new Brother.

Kaitlyn Doktorczyk will have a reception at our Lodge on Nov 3 for her offices held Grand Worthy Associate Adviser/ Historian and our Emerald Star has an installation of officers on Sat 17 at 7:30pm, again come out and support.

The 11th is Veterans Day, make sure you say Thank You to those who gave a part of their lives to protect our.

The Lodge will be open Thanksgiving Day and Invites all to join us for Dinner, we just ask for an aide dish to feed 10-15 people. Please check with the Master for what is needed so we don't have a lot of just one side dish. It will be a great time for Family and Masonic Family to come together.

As always hope to see you all at Stated

Fraternally, Mark Patton P.M. H.A. Worshipful Master



From the West

Joseph Patronas Senior Warden

Brethren and our Masonic Family,

Just came back from the 169th Annual Communication held at the Grand Lodge in San Francisco. Many brothers from all over California as well as dignitaries from other states were present. Representatives from Lodges in California participated and cast their votes on new and carry-over Resolutions.

Also we took part of the Election for the incoming years Grand Lodge Officers, which they were installed in a very nice Ceremony the next day.

My congratulation to our new Grand Master Stuart Wright, and all the Grand Lodge Officers, but especially to:

The Worshipful Charles Cross, for his re-election as AGL in our Division VI;

To our Inspector Worshipful Don Muller, for his installation as Junior Grand Deacon;

And finally, to Worshipful Roy Pool, for his installation as Grand Pursuivant.

If you think about it, it's a quite an achievement out of so many thousand Masons in California, for someone to be elected as a Grand Lodge Officer!

And don't forget, at our November Stated meeting we will be having our Annual Officers' elections.

This as well as many past Trestleboards are available for reading, downloading or printing at our Lodge's web site: www.gtn273.com

Fraternally, Joseph Patronas, PM Senior Warden



From the Secretary

Michael Winford

Is there anything on your table Brother Secretary? YES INDEED,

The **2018 Annual Communications of the Grand Lodge** has passed, and was concluded with the Installation of the **2019 Grand Lodge Officers**. Our "Congratulations and Best Wishes" for an exciting Year to each of the Grand Officers.

The **2018** "Masons4Mitts" season significantly surpassed all previous years' totals donating 2,883 mitts to children in need, with the **Grand Master presenting a Check** to the LA Dodgers Foundation, of our **donations amounting to \$57, 660.00**

YES INDEED, it is time to clean out those closets and storage bins of Gently Used Clothing, along with Shoes and other items to DONATE TO THE MIDNIGHT MISSION

CLOTHING DRIVE. Items Need to be at the Lodge NO LATER than Saturday, November 3rd.

Need Adult's and Children's Clothes.

Our Next L A Masonic Service Bureau Meeting will be held on Sunday, November 4th,

at the Pasadena Scottish Rite Center, located at 150 Madison Ave. Meeting at 9 A. M.

Reminder your 2019 DUES will still be * * * \$75.00 * * *

Fraternally, Michael T. Winford, PM Secretary



From the Building Association

Hello Bretheren from the Hall Association!

Here is the report for the month of November:

Welcome to Fall! For you Brothers who are coming to Lodge, you may be assured, that the heating and air conditioning are now up to par. So, please, come and enjoy your meetings. We are still having regular maintenance going on.

Enjoy your Lodge!

Fraternally,

Mike Mulcahy

Temple Board President

949-830-7790



Buena Park Rainbow Girls #231



Greetings from Buena Park Rainbow! We have so many fun things that we've been up to that we can't wait to tell you about!

On the evening of October 3rd Kaitlyn was installed as Worthy Advisor for her 4th time. Her theme this year is "Adventure is out there" from the movie UP. It was a lovely evening with lots of colorful balloons. Karly did an awesome job as the Installing Officer. Sabrina was Marshal for her first time and did a great job with her floor work. We are all looking forward to a term full of fun and adventure while serving others.

Here are some events coming up:

- Reception honoring Mrs. Dole State Mother Advisor Nov 3rd at 4:30 p.m.
- Reception honoring Kaitlyn Doktorczyk Grand Worthy Associate Advisor and Historian *Nov. 3rd at 7 p.m.*

We welcome all of our sponsoring orders to visit us at our meetings on the 2nd and 4th Mondays of the month at 7pm. And as always, thank you for your continued support.!

<u>facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls</u> <u>instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls</u> <u>twitter.com/bprainbowgirls</u>



DeMolay Excelsior Chapter



Excelsior DeMolay needs your help!!!

- -Send us your sons, your grandsons, and your nephews who are looking for brotherhood & fun!
- Good news, there is an initiation in the works!
- -The young men of the chapter have elected, and installed, new officers for our Excelsior chapter. Also, Miss Karly Kimes is proud to represent us as our sweetheart for this term!.
- -Right now we are working together on trying to build our membership roster, plan fun events to do, and continue the longstanding traditions that our Chapter is known for.

To be eligible to join DeMolay, three simple requirements need to be met by the applicant:

- -You are a young man between the ages of 12 and 21.
- -You are of good moral character.
- -You believe in a supreme being (all religions welcome).

For more information, please check out this website below: https://demolay.org/how-to-join/the-process-to-join/

As always, our Chapter meetings are held on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of every month @7:30PM over at the Norwalk Masonic Center. If you have some time, please come and help support our boys by visiting and watching how our meetings are done.

Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. *	1986	McWilliams, Ivan S.	1976
Alexander, David R*	1998	Miller, Everett E.	91/93/94/99/03/06
Ankenbauer, William.	1994	Miller, George C.	1982
Arend, James	2015	Mitchell, Robert R.	1983/2016
Berg, Charles M.	1972	Moss, Clive W. *	2001/02/03/04/09
Bohn, Hans F.	1974	Nighswonger, James	1994/05
Booth, William M.	2010	Noble, Douglas A.	1983
Colon, Felix *	1972	Ogden, Charles J.*	2001/2002
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.	1974	Palmer, John M. *	1974
Eade, Jack W.*	1978	Patronas, John E.*	2013
Earl, Richard G.	75/80/81/82	Patronas, Joseph E.	2017
Easley, Ronald T.	1975	Patton, Mark F. *	2016
Eichen, Doug	1987/93	Perry, James	2000
Evans, Rick A.*	1991	Pool, Roy *	1973/1999
Gerken, Gary D.	1995	Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *	1986
Gillespie, Frank	86/87/2000	Roberts, D. Dale	1972
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *	2016	Rodriguez, George	1989
Gustafson, Warren *	1969	Rose, Charles D.	1990
Iverson, Gary	2009	Sanderson, Wallace*	1975/80
Kidder, David W.	1979	Swanston, David III	76/87/88/01/02/13/14
Kirklin, Robert B. *	2004/08	Thompson, James R.	1984
Lee Jr., Robert E.	1971	Tripler, William *	1984/91
MacCallum,M. David	1978	Watson, Carl F.	1971
MacDonald, Brett *	1989/97	Weathers, Daryl T.	1986
Masson, John P.	1988	Williams, Gordon L.	1969/85/87
McAdam, Theodore	2002/03	Winford Mike T.	1988/2011/12

McAdams, Richard 1986/87

^{*}Affiliated

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No. 273.
Michael. T. Winford, PM, Secretary
12345 Rosecrans Avenue
Norwalk, CA 90650-5053
Return Service Requested